The available for sale financial investment’s fair value has been determined using Level 1 inputs, ie
quoted prices in active markets. The fair value of these financial assets has been based on the closing
quoted bid prices at reporting date, excluding transaction costs.

Cash and cash equivalents, loans and receivables, held to maturity assets and trade and other
payables are short-term instruments in nature whose carrying amounts are equivalent to their fair
values. The fair values are determined on the basis of an income approach using a discounted cash
flow methodology.  Discount rates are based on market interest rates for similar instruments.

(iv) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period results
and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

As 31 March 2015, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:
   (Higher)/Lower

31 March 2015

$
30 June 2014

$
(Increase)/Decrease in loss
- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 63,541 (26,631)
- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (63,541) 26,631
Change in equity
- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 63,541 (26,631)
- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (63,541) 26,631

The movements in the loss for the period are due to lower interest revenue from cash balances than
interest charge on bank borrowings.

24. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

9 months ended
31 March 2015

$

12 months ended
30 June 2014

$
(i) Reconciliation of Cash Flows from Operating Activities with

Loss from or after Income Tax
- Loss from ordinary activities after income tax (3,539,114) (9,773,185)
Non-cash flows in loss from ordinary activities
- Non-cash finance expenses - 100,000
- Depreciation 35,373 41,020
- Impairment 465,275 240,000
- Exploration tenements written off 1,875,120 5,581,732